## **Annexure- C-7(7.1.4)**

The college has arranged OJT to students of B.Voc. in differjent Industries. MOUs were signed between the college and Industries for providing OJT facilities to our students. In session 2023-24, total 197 students participated in OJTs.

mail	(NAAC Accredited Grade "B" Institution)  District. Bilaspur H.P. 174021
anati-	id: gcghumarwin-hp@nic.in. Phone No. 01978-255551, Website: www.gcghumarwin.ac.in
	Memorandum of Understanding
	Rotura
SW	ami Vivekananda Government College Ghumarwin HP-174021 And
	Tritech Mall Kalson Ludhiang
^	Students will follow rules and regulation prescribed by the
	adding the course of O IT
	The students will work according to the pre-defined job Rule by the
	It will be the responsibility of the organization to ensure the safety and security of the students during OJT at workplace.
	S Of the Studente on O In
	t will be the responsibility of the organization to address any issue
	of in appropriation and harassment on trainees during OJT at
> 5	Students will be provided were to
	ppecial emphasis must t
0	provided to the students by college and ministration while planning manual) ally activities for the students.
> s	tudents must not be indulge in any activities impertinent to OJT.
> Т	he MOU is effective from 월도-12-23 to 요년-12-202년
Mark Sale	
	Ghumarwia.
ÇGh	organisation Name
ach	Toitech Mall kapson Ludhiang
	Melhang

# 50

## Swami Vivekananda Govt. College Ghumarwin

(NAAC Accredited Grade "B" Institution)
District. Bilaspur H.P. 174021

Email-id: geghumarwin-hp@nic.in., Phone No. 01978-255551, Website: www.geghumarwin.ac.in

#### Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Swami Vivekananda Government College Ghumarwin HP-174021

And

F-Beled. (W), Madame

- Students will follow rules and regulation prescribed by the organization during the course of OJT.
- The students will work according to the pre-defined job Rule by the College administration on NOC of the student.
- It will be the responsibility of the organization to ensure the safety and security of the students during OJT at workplace.
- Working hours of the students on OJT will be according to the prescribed by the Department of higher Education i.e. 570 hours.
- It will be the responsibility of the organization to address any issue of in appropriation and harassment on trainees during OJT at workplace.
- > Students will be provided weekly off.
- Special emphasis must be given to ILM (internship learning manual) provided to the students by college and ministration while planning daily activities for the students.
- > Students must not be indulge in any activities impertinent to OJT.
- The MOU is effective from 1 July 2023 to 30 June 2024.

Principal Principal

Organisation Name

8. Svec Ghumarvin

Himachal Pardesh-174021



# S.V. Govt. College Ghumarwin

(NAAC Accredited Grade B Institution) District. Bilaspur H.P. 174021

all-id goghumarwin-hp@nic.in. Phone No. 01978-255551 , Website: www.goghumarwin.ac.in

No: EDN-SVGC /2023 -

Dated:

#### Memorandum Of Understanding

#### Between

S.V.Government College Ghumarwin And

TRENDS SHUMARISIN

- Students will follow rules and regulations prescribed by the organization during the course of OJT.
- Students will work according to the pre-defined job role by the college administration on NOC of the student.
- It will be the responsibility of the organization to ensure the safety and security of the students during on-the-job internship at their respective place.
- Any issue related to health will be addressed by the organization itself during OJT at workplace.
- Working hours of students during OJT will be according to the prescribed laws by the government of India i.e., 40-45 hours per week.
- It is responsibility of the organization to address any issue of misconduct and harassment on trainees during OJT.
- Students will be given week off.
- In case of any major health related issue college Administration must be informed.
- Special emphasis must be given to ILM (Internship learning Map) provided to students by college administration while planning daily activity for the students.
- Students must not be indulged in any activity impertinent to OJT. The MOU is effective from 2 July 2023 to 30 June 2024

Swami Vivekanand College Ghumarwin Himachal Pradesh

dal Officer SVGC Ghumarwin

Nodal Officer SVGC Ghumarwin Organization Name

Official Signauture

Date



# S.V. Govt. College Ghumarwin

(NAAC Accredited Grade "B" Institution) District. Bilaspur H.P. 174021

Email-id: geghumarwin-hp@nic.in., Phone No. 01978-255551, Website: www.geghumarwin.ac.in

No: EDN-SVGC /2021 -

Dated:

## Memorandum Of Understanding

#### Between

### S.V.Government College Ghumarwin

NIKHIL ENTERPHISE

- Students will follow rules and regulations prescribed by the organization during the course of OJT.
- Students will work according to the pre-defined job role by the college administration on NOC of the student.
- It will be the responsibility of the organization to ensure the safety and security of the students during on-the-job internship at their respective place.
- Any issue related to health will be addressed by the organization itself during OJT at workplace.
- Working hours of students during OJT will be according to the prescribed laws by the government of India i.e., 40-45 hours per week.
- It is responsibility of the organization to address any issue of misconduct and harassment on trainees during OJT.
- Students will be given week off.
- In case of any major health related issue college Administration must be
- Special emphasis must be given to ILM (Internship learning Map) provided to students by college administration while planning daily activity for the students.

• Students must not be indulged in any activity impertinent to OJT. The MOU is effective from 1 July 2022 to 30 34 2023

Swami Vivekanand College Ghumarwin Himachal Pradesh

174021

SVGC Ghumarwin

Organization Name NIKHIL EMERANICSE

Nikhil Enterprises Official Signauture

Date

Proprietor